TOWN OF RUMFORD
BOARD of SELECTPERSONS AGENDA
June 16, 2022 at 6:00 p.m.

Rumford Falls Auditorium

6:00 Executive Session ref Economic Development 1 MRS 405 (6) © (Conference
Room)

1.

2
3.
4

10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

Call to Order

. Pledge of Allegiance

Adopt Agenda
.Public Hearing
Public Hearing on Hawker’s and Peddler’s License for Gary Caron dba Anything Goes.

Action Following Public Hearing: Approve Hawker’s and Peddler’s License for Gary
Caron dba Anything Goes.

Action following Public Hearing:
Special Presentation or Award
Public Comment:

Town Manager’s Report

Department Heads and Committee Chairs
Select Board

oo oe

Approve Minutes of June 02, 2022

Approve Warrant number #52

Discuss/Approve Library Window Bid

Discuss/Approve street closure for Oktoberfest, Oct 15, 2022
Discuss/Action Tax Acquired property Waldo St.
Discuss/Approve sale of surplus property

Discuss/Approve bid process for new Police SUV

Update on new Central Fire Station project

Discuss/Approve Special Selectmen’s meeting for June 30, 2022 @ 6pm



18. Discuss/Action on recognition of Juneteenth as Town holiday
19. Discuss replacement of windows in Town Hall 1% floor.
20. Executive Session ref Labor Negotiations 1 MRS 405 (6) (D)

21. Adjourn



